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1 AKBIGAK (C + 3C)

2 CALLEJO (C +3C +5P)
3 DAVINA (C +3C)

4 UMB FERRER (C + 3C)

5 FULLANA (C +3C)

6 GARCIA (C +3C)

7 UMB GONZALEZ (C +3C)
8 GUTIERREZ (3C(*))
9 IRANZO (C +3C)

10 JOU (C+3C)

11 MARTINEZ (C +3C)
12 PADROS (C +3C)
13 PORRAS (C +3C)
14 RIQUELME  (3C(*))
15 RUIZ (C+3C+5P)
16 SANCHEZ (C + 3C)
17 TALLON (C +3C)

18 TORRES (C +3C)

1 BRIERE (C +3C)
2 HAMM (C +3C)
3 LUDWIG (C +3C)
4 PEREZ PEREIRA (C + 3C)
5 SCHINTGEN (C + 3C + 5P)
6 SUSCA (5P)
DBU Germany
1 UMB ALT (C+3C)
2 UMB ANDRES (C +3C)
3 FRIEBEL (5P)
4 FUSEK (C +3C)
5 HERRMANN  (5P)
6 HUBENER (5P)
7 LENDECKEL (C + 3C + Art)
8 MESSINGSFELD (5P)
9 MUCHA (C +3C)
10 ROOS (C +3C)
11 SCHELER (C +3C)
12 SCHMITZ (5P)
13 SEIFERT (5P)
14 STEWART (C + 3C)
15 TEUBER (C +3C)
16 Dr.UNGER (C +3C)
17 WACHS (C +3C)
18 WENZEL (5P)
19 WETZEL (C+3C)
20 ZUMPE  (5P)

1 BEAUBATIE (C +3C)

1 BEAUBATIE (5P)

2 BERMOND (Art)

3 BERTOLOTTI (C +3C + 5P)
4 UMB CASTAINGS (C +3C)

5 UMB CLUSEL (C +3C)

5 CLUSEL (5P)

6 CREUZOT (Art)

6 CREUZOT (C +3C)

7 DAVID (C +3C)

8 DORIZON (C + 3C)

8 DORIZON  (5P)

9 GARONNAT (C +3C)
10 ISAAC (Art)

11 UMB LACOMBE (C +3C)

12 LALAOUA (C +3C)

13 LATAPIE (C +3C)

14 LAVOCAT DUBUIS (Art)
15 LECROART (C +3C)
16  UMB LEMESLE (Ar)

16 LEMESLE (C +3C)

17 MILLER (Art(*))

18 PRUD'HOMME  (C(*) + 3C(*))
19 SALAUN (C +3C +5P)
20 SALLE (C(*) +3C(¥)

21 VERES (C +3C)

22 WALLART (5P)

22 WALLART (C +3C)

ACX (C+3C+5P)
BAERT (Art)
BECKERS (C +3C)
BECKERS (5P)
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Appointment Valid to
Nomination Valable
Ernennung Gultig bis

CEB / BORRELL Carlos

Murat 2014 2025
Sergio 2008 2025
Jacobo 2019 2024
Andrés 2017 2024
Miguel 2019 2024
Samuel 2019 2024
José Ramon 2002 2024
Jesus 2024 2029
Francisco Adolfo 2017 2024
Ferran 2019 2024
Francisco 2019 2024
Magdalena 2013 2024
Sergio 2019 2024
Manuel 2024 2029
Manuel 2019 2024
José Maria 2019 2024
Francisco 2019 2024
Emilio José 2007 2024

National responsible: AMARO Filipe

Brice 2014 2025
Ramon 1999 2024
Arthur 2014 2024
David 2011 2024
Did 2011 2024
Giovanni 2011 2024

National re: sible: ANDRES Stefan
Frank 1992 2024
Stefan 2001 2024
Lothar Thomas 2021 2026
Martin 1998 2025
Volker 2016 2025
Franck 2016 2025
Dennis 2016 2025
Wolfgang 2016 2025
Thomas 2021 2026
Dirk 2009 2024
Stefan 2016 2025
Klaus 2021 2026
Uwe 2016 2025
Michael 2014 2024
Peter 2014 2024
Jérg 2009 2024
Ute 2014 2025
Gerd 2016 2025
Holger 2014 2025
Daniel 2016 2025

Pascal 2019 2024
Pascal 2022 2027
Philippe 2020 2025
Béatrice 2011 2024
Jean-Louis 2015 2024
Guillaume 2019 2024
Guillaume 2020 2025
Patrice 2000 2024
Patrice 2019 2024
Patrick 2007 2024
Eric 2020 2025
Eric 2022 2027
Daniel 2015 2024
Richard 2020 2025
Hervé 2011 2024
Gérard 2012 2024
Patrick 2017 2024
Alain 2020 2025
Serge 2007 2024
Fabrice 2004 2025
Fabrice 2017 2024
Jean Luc 2023 2028
Laurent 2023 2028
Michel 2011 2024
Olivier 2023 2028
Christine 2022 2027
Jean Charles 2017 2024
Jean Charles 2021 2026

Dirk 2021 2026
Rony 2011 2024
Rene 2019 2024
Rene 2022 2027



4 BOSSELOIRS (C +3C +5P) Francis 2016 2025
5 DE BONDT (C + 3C +5P) Rudi 2019 2024
6 DECONINCK (C +3C) Franky 2007 2024
6 DECONINCK (5P) Franky 2011 2024
7 UMB DELVAUX (C +3C) Benny 2007 2024
7 DELVAUX (5P) Benny 2022 2027
8 UMB DOCQUIER (C +3C +5P) Francoise 2011 2024
9 ENGELBOS (C +3C +5P) Patrick 2016 2025
10 UMB EVERAERT (Art) Roger 1996 2024
10 EVERAERT (3C) Roger 2016 2024
11 UMB GERMONPRE (C + 3C +5P) Luc 2007 2024
12 HEYNDRICKX (C + 3C +5P) Vik 2016 2024
13 LEMAIRE (5P) Jean 2017 2024
14 MINTJENS (C + 3C) Patrick 2002 2024
14 MINTJENS (5P) Patrick 2022 2027
15 MONNISSEN (C + 3C + 5P) Robert 1991 2024
16 SCHIETTECATTE (C +3C +5P) Yves 2016 2025
17 SMAL (C +3C +5P) Grégory 2021 2026
18 UMB SPOORMANS (C +3C) Martin 2003 2024
18 SPOORMANS (5P) Martin 2003 2024
19 THUYS (C+3C +5P) Louis 2019 2024
20 VAN BIESEN (C + 3C + 5P) Tom 2016 2025
21 VANDENBUSSCHE (C +3C + 5P + Art)  Hedwig 2021 2026
22 UMB VAN DEN BRANDE (C + 3C) Jan 1999 2025
22 VAN DEN BRANDE (5P) Jan 1999 2025
23 VAN DEN BULCK (C + 3C + 5P) Bart 2019 2024
24 VANDOMMELE (Art) Johan 2016 2025
24 VANDOMMELE (3C) Johan 2022 2027
25 UMB VAN GOETHEM (C + 3C + 5P) Benny 2010 2025
26 UMB VAN VOSSEL (C + 3C +5P) Danny 2007 2024
27 VIENNE (C(*) + 3C(*) + 5P(*)) Isabelle 2023 2028
KNBB Netherlands National responsible: HORNEMAN Janneke and BREKELMANS Paul _
1 BAKKER-WOORTMAN (C + 3C) Derkie 2017 2024
2 BERENDSEN (3C) Wim 2019 2024
3 UMB BRAND vanden (C+3C) Ad 1991 2024 _
4 UMB BREKELMANS (3C) Paul 2016 2025
5 BROEKMAN (C + 3C) Ad 2007 2024
6 UMB HOFMAN (C + 3C) Willem 2002 2024
7 UMB HOLZHAUS (Art) Ewald 2008 2025
7 UMB HOLZHAUS (C +3C) Ewald 2010 2025
8 HUVENAARS (C + 3C) Peter 2015 2024
9 KANSEN (C +3C) Antoon 2021 2026
10 MAGER (Art) Hans 2014 2025
10 MAGER (C +3C) Hans 2019 2024
11 PETERS (C+30Q) René 2014 2025
12 THIISSEN (C + 3C) Henry 2002 2024
13 VAN HATTUM (C + 3C) André 2021 2026
14 VAN REEKUM (C + 3C) Christel 2021 2026
15 VAN WOERKOM (3C) Erik 2019 2024

1 ARMAGAN (3C) Nedim 2020 2025
2 ASCI  (3C) Cemile 2020 2025
3 ATMACA ((3C)(*)) Ridvan 2023 2028
4 ATMACA (3C) Selguk 2017 2024
5 AYDINER (3C) Mucahit Naci 2005 2024
6 BAGIRAN (3C) Yasemin 2020 2025
7 BASTAS (3C) Mehmet 2020 2025
8 BAYRAM (3C(*) Sabri Nejat 2023 2028
9 BIRCAN (3C) Derya 2020 2025
10 BIYIKLI (3C) Sinan 2020 2025
11 CETINKASAP (3C) Zafer 2014 2025
12 COSKUN (3C) Bayram 2020 2025
13 DAGLI (3C) Sermet 2017 2024
14 GOKASLAN (3C) Yiksel 2020 2025
15 KARADAG (3C + Art) Serdar 2014 2025
16 KARAKOC (3C) Irfan 2020 2025
17 KIPDEMIR (3C) Sedat 2009 2024
17 KIPDEMIR (Art) Sedat 2019 2024
18 KOBAS (3C) Engin 2020 2025
19 KOREKOGLU (3C) Atila 2020 2025
20 MERCAN (3C) llkay 2020 2025
21 MORADAOGLU (3C) Ercan 2020 2025
22 OKKAN (3C) Gurkan 2020 2025
23 OKTAY (3C) Murat 2020 2025
24 SARISEN (Art(*) + 3C(*)) Emre 2023 2028
25 SENEL (3C) Orhan 2020 2025
26 SENTURK (3C) Fatih 2020 2025
27 YILDIRIM (3C(¥) Aytekin 2023 2028
FSB Switzerland National responsible: GIACOMINI Vincent
1 DUVOISIN (3C) Joél 2020 2025
2 UMB GIACOMINI (C +3C) Vincent 2001 2025
3 UMB RAVIELE (5P) Battista 2005 2024

BSVO Austria National responsible: HUBER Walter _
1 HUBER (C +3C + Art) Walter 2019 2024
2 IMMERVOLL (C + 3C + Art) Robert 2014 2025
4 SEDLAK (C +3C) Herbert 2014 2025
5 STUMLEITNER (C + 3C) Gerhard 2019 2024
FISBB Italy Referee manager: DI GENNARO Raffaele
1 ADDONIZIO (5P) Antonino 2010 2025
2 ANTOCI (3C) Marcello 2005 2024
3 BATTAGLIA (3C) Bruno 2010 2025
4 BUNARTE (5P) Marco 2022 2027
5 CARISTI (5P) Giuseppe 2017 2024
6 CATALANO (3C) Antonio 2005 2024
6 CATALANO (5P) Antonio 2013 2024
7 CICCARELLI (5P) Piero Antonio 2017 2024
8 CIOCCA (5P) Adelmo 2005 2024
9 COSTABILE (5P) Nicola 2022 2027
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REMARKS:

CUZZILLA (5P)
DITURI (5P)
ELETTORALE  (5P)
ELISEI (5P)
GIODA (5P)
GURIONI (5P)
LAMBRO (5P)
MAGAGNATO  (5P)
MATTONI (5P)
MELAZZO (C +3C)
PALEINO (5P)
PLACELLA (5P)
SEMERARO  (5P)
SPINADIN (5P)
TERMINI (3C)
TIGRI (5P)
TILTINA (5P)
TULLIANI (5P)
TURLA (3C)

Denmark

MOUSING SKOV (3C + 5P)
PETERSEN (3C(*) + 5P(*)

Czech Republic

SZCZEPONEK (C +3C)
DOSTAL (C +3C)
NOVAK (C +3C)
STEPANEK (3C + 5P)

Sweden

GUSTAFSSON  (3C(*))
JUNGHAGEN  (3C(*))

Greece

CHALKIADAKIS  (3C(*))
DIONYSOPOULOS  (3C(*))
DEDES (3C(*)
NTALAKAS (3C(*)
PAPADAKIS (3C(*)
TREMOULIS (3C(*))

Antonio

Nicola
Francesco
Alessio
Riccardo
Francesco
Gianluca Manuel
Paolo

Luciano
Gioacchino
Salvatore
Antonio

Paolo

Silvano
Gaspare Marco
Angelo

Anda

Antonio
Roberto

2019
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2022
2019
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2022
2022
2010
2010
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2015
2010
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2022
2019
2005
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2027
2027
2027
2027
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
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National responsible: MOUSING Benny

Benny
Kim

Nauonai

racnnncihla:

Pavel
Jifi
Tomas
Jifi

Nauonal

racnnncihla-

Bo
Sven

Nauonai

racnnncihla:

Emmanouil
loannis
Angelos
Dimitrios
loannis
Alexandros

2022
2023

2027
2028

SZCZEPONEK Pavel

2022
2022
2022
2022

JUNGHAGEN Sven

2024
2024

TREMOULIS Nikos

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2027
2027
2027
2027

2029
2029

2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
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Next to each name is indicated, in brackets and in red, the disciplines that correspond to each referee and whose symbols mean:

C = Classic disciplines ; 3C = Three cushion ; 5P = 5 Pin ; Art = Artistic

(*): Provisional appointment by CEB Board, which must be confirmed at the next CEB General Assembly to be held on May 3, 2025

Total number of CEB referees on November 06, 2024 = 185
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